1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
aiii - AR




i

REF.HO. HOTE FART MO, DESCERIPTIOAN [ o L [t - AMT.
1 106 =-0060%9 SIDE PLATE ol o 1
2 101-01004 GASKET TR 2N 15y |
3 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER A=} pAREET 1
4 #02 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C -8 N9 E 1
5 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FAT2YT 11/764-40 L=8 3
B 106-00708 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FukE*y AT - i
T 55-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5H AT ¥y 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 #03 108-96151 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-Z23-F (%3] AE%3 1
g #02 106-03751 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-23-F"(72) 1

10 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER It ATE A5.3 2 ]
11 85-4120615-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 HATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #02 D2112-555-E00 COED HOLDEE, LARGE I=F" FAETHT A 1
13 #02 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATZS" 3/16-28 L=6 ]
14 #04 102-01200 EUBBER PLUG I-FT-3THFT 3y9” 1
15 #01  106-01904  RUBBER _PLUG F ) e e e O 1 -
168 =a=-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6G taT 33" 3/16-28 L=6 1
17 106-01607 TENSTON THREAD GUARD PLATE ARTuE4 4% 1
18 #03 TA-0550604-EC RUBBER PLUG 4 2
19 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ § 1
20 TA-1100604-K0  PLUG FAg D=11 L=6 1
21 TA=1250504 =R RUBBER FLUG RARy 2
2 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ § 1
23 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ § e 1
24 TA-0750404-R0 PLIOG D=7.5 L=3.5 FARY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
25 a0l HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP __ k-7 eyt 1
26 RO1T 355-4110815-5F  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 42" 11/64-40 L=8 1
) TA-0T750704-R0 EUBBEE PLUG R 1
28 TA-2100904-K0  RUBBEE PLUG }AEY ]
29 #01 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Fian H5ut ]
30 B01 S5-4110815-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TATES 11/64-40 L=8 ]
31 106-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET L2 A" agy 1
32 106-963450 FACE PLATE ASM. A4y w2 1
33 S8=-4111215-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 FATETT 11/64-40 L=12 3
34 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY DN=12.5 L=4 P
_3h _ TA-Q750704-k0  RUBBER FLUG . - 1
36 Bi518-026-006  SCREY NN A AR 1
37 S5-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TARG2YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16° AT 43 BT 3325716 1
39 101 -45506 BED. SLIDE, RIGHT 3732 TO 7/16" I ERT S/320 0006 1
40 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT IFI0LEE 4
41 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPEIHG INEE 0§ l
4 S5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 +ATE2" 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 106-00302 GASEET F-L Y333 A% o4l 1
44 106-95500 ARM -4 1
45 106-00203 BED A o g™ U v
45 106-02308 OiL SHIELD 908 25T 48 1
47 55-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8% a3 11/64=-40 L=3 1
43 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-LAFT34 A ]
449 SS-BOO0540-5P SCREW 9/684=40 L= 5.0 EFEY Q/B4-40 L=5 1
50 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASH. pad _ ARFURATYAR 53 1
51 #05 55-3130710-3F  SCREV 13/64-32 L=6.5 AEYT 13/64-32 L=, 5 ]
5 106-0220% GASEET Fatr" A%axy 1
03 106=86557 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH., A {hEF Tuit44R{72)A 1
b4 #01 S5=5110F40-TP SCEEW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bt 11464-40 L=6.5 2
55 #04  S3-5110740-TPw SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 332 11/64-40 1.=6.5 4
a6 35-5110740-TFP " SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k923" 11/64-40 1.=6.5 2
57 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREY Fofiuvk FIY 3™ Pl
a8 B0l 106-98250 BACEWARD ETITCH SWICH ASH. $Tvnr 24%F (93) 1
59 #01 DAO43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ETY R-3TA 12 Pl
60 55-9243513-CF  SCREW 3/8-18 L=35 noaad hr 3/8-18 1.=35 ]
61 WP-1002066-5Z  WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 et 2"z 10X17X2 i
62 101-02101 SCREW F=AAT%E 542" -§" L} 1
63 B1185-552-000 ARH & BED SET BOLT F=LATYET AR A P
64 WP-1352616-57 WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 EFRTATEF 13.5024K2.6 a
65 PT-0703200-CO0_ TAPERED PIN 7.0X32 F=n"E" Y TY22 2
66 106-96409 NEEDLE & THREAD PRESSER BASE LURTE & 58 S 1
LX) 101-29104 THREAD FEESSEE PLATE GUESE b 1
BE B1132-521-000 THREAD PEESSER PLATE %PRIHG MR 3HI4% AT R |
B9 SD-0380551-51. HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2Tu2yT D=3.8 H=5.5 ]
T0 S5-5000610-5P SCREW  9/64-40 1.=6 F7A¥2T 9/64-40 L=H i
Note (iEIC) 201..... For LH-1178-6-W8 LH-1178-6-WBH
£02..... For LH-11T8-G, -6-W8 LH-11T8-G. -G-WBH
#03%.... For LH-11T4 LH-11TaH
#0d..... For LH-11T3. -6 LH-1178. -&
F05..... Dptiocnal part (binder screw) A SR E VeSS




MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS
B TS

2




REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCERIPTION e PR AMT
1 B1904-552-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT FUETY Buhyth 1
2 $5-8151150-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3T 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 CO-3000000-F0  OIL FELT Yk TIME 0.1
4 106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE %y FUETY ¥4 Y 1
) B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERTNEY™ (1)
B 106=-06200 HNEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIET S B33h O9pk™ (1)
) B1430-180-A00  HEEDLE BEARING HES-NRIIh Z-FCM (1)
8 #01 B1430-180-RB0O0 NEEDLE BEAR ING HET=NRTAIITH Z=}T R (1)
0 #01 B1430-180-C00 MHEEDLE BEARING C RET-MTARYTR Z-FTA (1)

10  #01 B1430-180-D00  MEEDLE BEARIHNG N v ) ! (1)
11 106-06309 HEEDLE BAR CRANK MiF e 3k (2172) (1)
12 B1905-541-400 NEEDLE BEAEING FuETY =} RATTUVET (1)
13 #01 EB1905-541-B00 BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING TUETY =R AT TR (1)
14 #01 B1905-541-C00. HEEDLE BERRTNG FUETY Z-FTRATTIMGT (1)
15 #01 B1905-541-D0O0 HEEDLE BEARIHNG T e - AT T (1)
16 106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. B Py FuETY A3 B (1)
17 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE YTATEY FaT{R 1
18 106-04205 COUNTERVEIGHT (2172) aMy4 320 (2172) 1
19 S5-8681950-5P  SCREV 9/32-28 L=19 FAz¥™ 9/32-28 =19 1
20 ~ S3-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=10.5 /s nYAYE"AF 1/4-40 L1055 1
21 SS-866B0610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8B FAz3™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 S5-7681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ThEFEY™ 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy* 1
24 106-05103 PIN, M RSl 13 Faaey E°v N 1
29 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RIKG auuh” 1
26 106-04106 ARM SHAFT 90y 4 1
27 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9 ILARA 1
28 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 kA3 15/64-28 L=15 1
29 101-03000 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE U by b Y 1
30 S5=-8151150-SP SCREN _15/64-28 L=10.5 Ay 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
31 C5-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A3Z2k0h D=14.72 ¥=12 43 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET EING A7°YYE Yuyt 3
33 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 17° ¥ .
34 S5-B661110-5P SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 523 1/4-40 L=11 4
35 101-03406 TIMING BELT  2{ITAT AL 1
36 106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASM. G0N 254k T B ]
37 101-08702 THRUST COLLAR DRIT ALY (1)
38 S5-8660610-TP  SCEEV 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
39 SB=1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 2-BATTUVET D=20X47 (1)
40 55-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 £539" 11/64-40 L=6 £
41 RO-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oyyy™ 1
42 106-04700 STATOR BASE 2F-%— MI9kA{i 1
43 55-1120810-5FP  SCREW y ko 2
44 HO3  110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. ATFTUE AT-% 4B 1
45 #03 110-32257 DYNAMO STATOR ASM. A7-%2 bz P e, SR ]
416 #03 110-32356 SYRCHRON [ZE BOARD ASM. Juhn RRTY B3 (1)
47 #03 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FHURRT LT (1)
48 106-04809 SCREW AT % AF-R- MAFYT 2
49 #0323  106-04569 PULLEY ASM. ART: BTRT B3 ]
50 #03 106-04551  PULLEY ASH. o~ sl A R (1)
51 #03 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. h 9k MRt £ (Y92t a)D (1)
52 #03 H4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. I MIYRET4 A B3 (1)
53 #03 S55-8151650-SF SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y" 165/64-28 L=15 (2)
a4 #03 SS-B111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 332 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
55 #03 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 398 % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
56 #02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL YT 1
or 02 S5-8151550-5SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 FAg¥™ 15/64-28 L=15 2

Note (fEAC) #01..... Selective part AL
802..... For LH-1178 LH-1178H

803..... For LH-1173-6, -6-W8 LH-1178-6, -6-WEH




3. NEEDLE BAR cﬂl‘ﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬁms
L" ﬂ’rﬁﬂﬁfﬁ




Note (iEE2) #01.....

Selective part

R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION o g AMT.
] 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MIFE*a F9p a3t h b3 1
2 106-08606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METS 29T h 47y 1
3 106-07408 CONNMECTING ROD AT IR nob” 1
4 106-07207 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK METS 39FTa 297 97" 1
5 106-07109 __FRONT BUSHING MIETS IR aITH T1a48 1
B 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NESS G9kTa Hnae 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK q-p"-0F" ]
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MIE" = 3-}"-3"% aynd24 1
g 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MNE™9 3989 34 ]

10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN AR LYYYSTE ]
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.% 387972 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
12 $3-9111010-SP  SCEEV 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyavE™ Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
13 55-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAEY" 15/64-28 L=T 1
14 $5-8111010=TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZZ™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
15 SS-8110750-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= B.5 : FRAEITLL/64-40 L=5.5 &1
16 SS=T111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.5 IRETEIT 116440 L=12.58 ]
17 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 S5-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E7#3" 3/16-28 L=15.5 ]
19 S5-6110520-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 733" 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
20 _SD-0900701-TP___ HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H=dT 2 u3y™ D=9 N=7 1
21 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 mranr 9/32-28 ]
22 NS-6150310-3F MUT 15/64-28 gyas+9k 15/64-28 1
23 MDP-5UOR2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21U M DPX5 #2110 2
24 106-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT MIETS 29179874 37h 1
25 106-06804 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE F9RTAR"E T4 1
26 106-08101 HEEDLE BAE CONNECTING BEACKET NEEED =" 5 1
27 106-06002 NEEDLE BAR LT ]
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER A& WA 9F9 99" £20° - 4= () 1
29 #01  103-52417 SPACER B M 999" 98" £24° -4~ (B) 1
30 103-52516 SPACER € MIET 939 ™92 4242 ~ 3= ([ 1
31 #01 103-55113 SPACER AR N30T {277 - (AB) 1
32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC AIET AN AR 4 24° == (AC) 1
33 SS-T090910-5P.  SCREW. 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INEFEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
34 106-06507 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAE METS FHLTRAT S H5- 1
35 $5-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TARFEYS 0/64-40 |.=8 2




4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
F T MR

o —

O e e e e e e e = o == = o — = =S = =




REF.ND. HOTE PART HO. 15 (oL 0 R R T T RN [E e AMT.
1 #01 106-97365 THREAD TENSION ASM. s EvPICEIR IS UED, 1
2 106-97373 THREAD TENSION ASM. {392 (h32) 1
3 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FFIAT 2 (1)
4 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPEING STUD {RRUATE 3TH (1)

5 106-97357 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {FF3992° 442 (¥9279) =]
B B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hARA42 (1)
7 SD-0470281-5P  HINGE SCREN D=4.7 H=2.8 Pruzyt D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
b B3127-527-000 PIN B {F1kt E°Y B (1)
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {F2RA E*Y (1)

10 #01 NS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-40 nya3%39E 11/64-40 (2)
11 #01 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 27414 =307 - A (1)
12 #01 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WIHDER TEMWSION DISC {FF3-3 13 (4)
13 #01 D3163-555-HOB  SPRING 41 AbFA9IN 7 (2)
14 #01 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {kF3-3 19 (2)
15 #01  101-24303 THREAD TENSIOM POST, B ALl4ksa-v4"- B S (1)
16 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {+$3-9 %3 (4)
17 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER fEFI-345 91 (2)
18 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 13- A2 (1.2) (2)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {FF3-17 4TV A (2)
20 _B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT £ {+F$2-319} (2)
21 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {FRUAT: BRI (1)
22 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. {FFIRTF Fudd B3 (2)
23 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFRINT R PuT{4R (1)
24 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {FFIRTE Y HRG- (1)
25 _ B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FFIN* 2 B (1)
26 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST AFMIATE DYRTAT 4 (1)
27 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA#2™ 1/3-44 L=3.5 (1)
28 35-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAFI™ 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B  ARRUA*Z F3-£%4%2 B (1)
30 55-T090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFES 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
31 B3141-527-000 PRESSER CDLLAR {FFIAT 3 PRI (1)
32 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE {RRY AT Ry (1)
23 B3125-012-000 _ THREAD TEHSION HUT {bF3-9 +9k (1)
34 106-97508 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, & {FFIATE Fahbui(n) (1)
35 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TASEY" 11/64-40 1.=7 {1)
38 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B34 377 5X10.5X1 (1)
37 106-97456 THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. 1h3f42 (r92%9) (1)
38 35-4090515-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 33" 9/64-40 |=5 (2)
39 35-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 23" 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 = 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE {RTPYH4 4% 1
41 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE TR 4% AFTYIA 1
Note (iZ3E) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-6, -6-WB




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

Fih - MR (1)

.

M~ OOOoO<=10M U
iiiEEEEEE




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN We 3 JdE o AMT.
1 ¥01 106-96979 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASH., L FHEL BT R 4 (E2TY) 0 ]
2 #02 106-96953 LATCH HOODK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,L FYFRTTITRT 4 (eRTY) B3 1
3 S5-6153040-5F SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 E7EY 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01 35-2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 A3y 1/8-44 L=T7.5 (2)
5 #01  102-11605 MOVING KMIFE i, B =i (1
6 #01 101-1605] MOVING KENIFE SHAFT ASM. ST PR IT: (1)
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
b B1E23-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CRAHK PIN +33°7 7yt{a3™ u*h (1)
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 13 (0.1)

10 B1562]-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 1AFT3 Prrd BV Y (1)
11 35-6090810-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k523" 0/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 WP=0371016-3D VASHER Z.7X8X1 EF D7 3.7X8X1 {1
13 102-31801 EOBRIN CASE OPEMIRG LEVER THT % Futs (1)
14 B1822-051-000 EOBBIN CASE OPENIMG LEVER CRAMK 138" 2 Pu{9TT (1)
#EA _ NS-6110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40 oyardyk 11/64-40 (1)
16 106-97068 LATCH HOODK ASM. SUsRT7 (h) (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHEE, F I HATARE 1524 1.4 (1)
14 FOZ  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A DTITETARE 2524 A (1)
149 803 101-098049 THRUST WASHER, B AT TR X712 B (1)
20 #03 101-10908 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 _ERITH99A%4E 232k42 1.1 (1)
21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 AT 1324 1.2 (1)
22 #03 101-11102 THEUST WASHER 1.3 BT HO0ASL A5AR42 1.3 (1)
23 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BT handah 132k4% 1.8 (1)
24 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BI04 252642 1.7 (1)
25 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BT ATARE 2342 1.8 (1}
26 #03 3B-3095301-00 BEARING ZFEAATFILET O 525X0 52 1)
27 #03 SE-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525%0.57 ZFURATTYVET 0, 525X0, 52 (1)
28 #03 EB-3095301-0B  MHEEDEL REARING ~FTRATTFYLEY g 525X L7 (1)
29 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARTHG 9.525X9.52 S-RTRATTYLSS 9 O525X9.52 (1)
_30 101-09205 BUSHING BRI 7438 (1)
3l #01 35-h090610-5F  SCREN 9/64-40 L=6 F733%" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
32 a0l 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 17441 (1)
33 #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {91 (1)
34 #01  S5-5090610-5P SCREV 9/64-40 L=B FF2RET 9564-40 L=6 (2)
35 801 102-11050 HOVIKG KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM [ Py p O (1)
36 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT I 274 (kR7Y) (L)
T #01 C5-0700811-5H THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 A52kar D=7 ¥W=§ (1)
38 #01 S55-8B110510-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% FA33™ 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASM. ¥7 2039 $37E9% 43 (1)
40 P5-0120102-KF  SPRING PIH . A7 Yy RN (1)
41 106-22900 OTL PRESSURE AJUSTIHG PLATE sV FEL) L P (1)
42 106-23106 HOOE OTL ADJUSTING b3 ayag Fauth (1)
43 S0-1110401-MZ COHNECTING SCREW F1-1" Lyt (2)
44 106-22304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN 32 Az Faory E0y (1)
45 HS-6110310-SP  NWUT 11/64-40 , ovdr9r 11/64-40 (1)
46 35-7T111810-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 I/EFFIT 11/64-40 L=18 (1}
47 88-7110910-TF SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IAESRY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1}
45 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE alavF1-7" (0.1)
49 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 5 il S (2}
50 $5-0111820-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 _O9AvETAL 11/64-40 L=18 = (1)
51 GRE-01160000 ROLLER =3 (1}
52 58-7111410-3F SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFFY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
53 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER TR L i (1)
B SS=TOGOE10-SP  SCREV 3/32-5B L= 5.5 eSS 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
55 101 -26555 _OJl. WICK HOLDER ASH. LEFT _ EZTUNTTRT 23481 U3 (1)
6 NS=6110310-SP HUT. 11/64-40 oyRrTIE 11/64-40 (1
57 50-1110401-M7  CONMECTIHG SCREW Fr-7" Ly (1)
ha S5-8151550-5P SCREV 15/B84-28 L=1% FAZIT 15/64-28 L=15 (1
h9 101-12001 HOODE SHAFT GEAR, & BRI FITAITAT A (1)
60 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B _IRITH FTATAT B B 1)
61 #03 101-12209 HOODE SHAFT GEAR, C ¥TIH FITAMAT (1)
62 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRI HRIT A (1)
63 S5-8660530-TF SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFF" 1/4-40 L=4.5 {3
LT BI1&81E8-051-D00  THEUST WASHEE. D FUORT AT 252k42 D (1
85 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVIRG SHAFT BUSHING, LOYER I R4 (1)
B 101-09908 SADDLE TNSTALLIHG BLOCKE, UPPER ARITHATARA 91 (1)
67 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOVER AT AkL I (1]
L B1820-051-000  BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK AT FuE4 Yy {1
64 102-31603 BOBE IM F 3 e 1
T0 106-11553 SPRING ASMN., G PAFLATAY ATF(93)6 T bl
71 WFP-0850002-5P  WASHER £.5X18X1.6 e3¢ 3" 7 B _5X18X1.6 ]
T2 SM-T082550-8F  SCREV M8 L=25 TAETEIT ME =25 1
Note (3EE2) R01..... For LH-1178-6. -6-WB LH-1178-6. -6-WBEH
#02..... For LH-1178 LH-1178E
2 - felective part HiR A S

B |




- WA (2)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z)

F#h

B.

o




REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DESCERIPTION k y ;. S | AMT.
1 #01 106-96987 "~ LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R FVFLEENHTIT LT £(3%7) b2 1
2 #02 106-96961 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM..R NIRRT (3FT) M3 1
3 $5-6153040-3P SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 EF¥Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01  S5-5090612-TF SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 a9 FHE A 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 #01 102-11704 COUMTER EHIFE 27443 (1)
B #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {181 (1)
T #01 S5-5090610-5P SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 F$273" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 #01 102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM FU-A28eT N2 (1)
g9 101=12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A NTITH FITANCAT A (1)
1] #03 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B AT FTM AT B (1)

11 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C FIThH IR (1)
12 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR I BRI A (1)
13 S55-8660530-TFP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RAES™ 1/4-40 1.=4.5 (3)
14 B1815-051-D0O0  THRUST WASHER, D EFMITRAR A53R42 D (1)
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER #7297 %44k Fo (1)
16 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT 2T ARCAT 2IVEEL B3 (1)
17 55-7T110340=-5P  "SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IREFEET 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
15 106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASH. 2 (93) (1)
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHEE, F IO AEN 29Rk42 1.4 (1)
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A AZHHITARN 2FAEA (1)
21 #03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BRITHANARA 252442 B (1)
22 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 FRITHATAIA 252k42 1.1 (1)
23 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BRITHONARA 25242 1.2 (1)
24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BRI A52F4% 1.3 (1)
25 #02  101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.8 3 BRITHGTARR 232k4% 1.6 (1)
26 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 AZINANARR 23AR(R 1.7 (1)
27 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARITHA9ASA 292k42 1.8 (1)
28 SB-3095301-04 HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 Z-FURATPULET 9. 525X9.52 (1)
29 #03 3B-3095301-0B  MNEEDEL BEARING SEERATTFUMYT O 525X9. 52 (1)
30 #03 SB-3095301-0C _ HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9,52 ZhTAATFULST 9. .525X8.52 (1}
31 #03 3E-3095301-0D BEARIHG ZETRATRYLST O 525X0.52 (1)
32 101-09205 BUSHING F2ITHOTHARR (1)
23 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0.1)
34 B1823-051-000 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN +33™= FPut{95" 3% (1)
35 CO-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y (0.1}
36 B1821-051-000 CRAKK SCREW STUD 72 Futd 9T o (1)
37 S5-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E323° 9/64-40 L=T7.5 {1)
38 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.T7X&X] L5702 3.TX8%] (1)
39 102-31801 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER Thha"™ s Fiutrd (1)
40 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENIRG LEVER CRANK T e FRIIT" (1)
11 NS-B110420=-3P  NIT 11/64-40 praardE 11/64-40 (1)
42 01 S5-2080810-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 AR 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
43 #01  102-11605 MOV ING KEMIFE T ] (1)
44 801 101-16051 MOVING KMIFE SHAFT ASM. [ & I E (1)
45 106-23155 HOOE OIL ADJUSTING ASM. ¥z 239 FArey: 73 (1)
46 PS-0120102-KP SPRING PIH AT N Y (1)
47 106-22900 CIL PRESSURE AJUSTIHG PLATE iy i o L Dl B (1)
43 106-23106 HOOK 011, ADJUSTING T Y FantY (1)
49 S0-1110401-HZ CONMECTING SCREW F1=7" Loryay™ (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN BT 239 F39bY LSy 1)
51 HS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 adirdyr 11/64-40 (1)
52 55-7111410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TUEFTIT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
53 106-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT »ITH A4 (3%7) (1)
54 85-9111820-8SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 a¥ASE"AE 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
55 #01 $S-8110510-SP° SCREW »11/64-40 L=5 CFEET 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
56 #01 C5-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 13295 D=T W=8 (1)
Y 135=22206 ROLLEER PRy t4¥ 3HLa0 (2)
58 55-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FXz¥" 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
58 101-26803 DIL TUBE HOLDER AT R A (2)
60 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE L ALEvFI-7T (0.1}
61 S0-1110401-HZ COMNECTING SCREW -7 Lr ™ (1)
62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER y o L e (1)
63 55-T060610-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFFS" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
64 101-09908 SADDLE THSTALLING ELOCK, UPPER v eaoal i S W (1)
65 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING RLOCK, LOVER ¥TITHE" AR 3% (1)
B B1820-051-000 BOBEIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK ¥ Fut{ U4 (1)
67 102-31603 BOBE M F 3 Y 1
B 106-11853 SPRING ASH., G TR ATE(h2)G 1
64 WP-0850002-SF  WASHER &.5X18X1.8 L3t 8 ¥ 8_5X18%1.6 1
70 SH-T082550-SP  SCREW M& L=25 IhEIFS™ MB L=25 1

Nate (ZERC) #01..... For LM-1178-6, -6-WE LH-11T8-6. -6-WBFS
[ 1 For LH-1178 LH-11TEHE
g03 ... Selective part IR

B | 2




7. NOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
T#h - EPE (3)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCR IPTION v BE Y p AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT I h 1
2 TA-0500601-H0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 baty D=5X5.4 L=6 t
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 3230 LN B3 1
4 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=20 339" 15/64-28 L=20 ]
g 'B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE Y29°0 FTMTAT 4
6 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b9 1/4-40 L=8 4
7 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 2y HAak 13 1
8 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 29" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Ay 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

10 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 232k9% D=14.72 MST b3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING Y290 7039 §-A0h 1
12 $S-8151150-SP 'SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 bazy™ 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. ya™y 253F 97 (H3) 1
14 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v935" 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 106-11507  THRUST PLATE Y299 A32b 4% 1
16 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E575° 11/64-40 L=6 3

— R




8

THREAD TRIMMER MECIANISM COMPONENTS
0010 B

REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. LEEy Ssks] F TSITOR B i o AMT.
101-16663 INSTALLING BASE ASH. M3 1
101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. i Bl S R B 1
101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM S F T 1
101-16507 JOINT ROD I 24VERYE" 1
101-16457 CONNECTING LINK ASH. L9 By Fe gl
101-16309 DEIVING ARM, RIGHT =} =977 3¥° 1
101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT 2 (] S el i BB 1
35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAFST 1/4-40 L=8 Z
35-T151610-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 A3y 15/64-28 L=16 2
S5-6151040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E9%2” 15/64-28 L=10 A
35-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 3+ 03016-28 1.=15.5 ]
55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EFFd 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
SD-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ¥ o2y" D=6.5 H=3 2
NM-6050001-SP  NUT N5 oyay+yE M5X0.8 122 2
D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE 'Y 3-33e i 2
H9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG e 5y 12p 1
C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=T 2720y D=14.72 ¥=T7 %3 1
H9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7U90 AN - 12P 1

i b i it i ek b ek [
SO ] TR e Ll B e [ D O =) Chem e e BO =

=4 =




9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
% O ME (1)

b



RTP NO. HOTE PART NO. DESGRIPTION g e e AMT.
] ]DE 09360 rEEﬁ LEVERSE [IHH ASM. U ELTL VU TR ]
2 35-2110930-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.7 TARFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (2)
3 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR TH0AL 252F9% (1)
4 B1636-581-B00  MNEEDLE BEARING B —=FTA ATTYMET R (1)

5 106-09105 FEED ROCK ROD i E{ﬁf A7 Dop” Raelinh]
3 B1610-484-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 244 T9UAL (1)
7 35-6661110-SP  SCRE¥Y 1/4-40 L=1] E3%3T 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
& 35-8090410-3SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFIT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
9 106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LIMK ASM. 9 Fa9ty uh b3 (1)

10 106-09808 ___CONNECTING ROD PIN 7 Fadtd oob” Sy (1)

11 106-09303 FEED LEVERSE LINK T Faney Juy (1)
12 110-08505 LINK PIN THUFIeY Pty (1)
13 NS-6660430-SP  NUT - 1/4-40 YA I 1/4-40 (1)
14 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A LAY A (2)
15 55-6090620-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 < EF%YT_0/64-40 L=6 L (2)
16 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Ly un g (2)
17 110-09208 WALKING FOOT PIN C 2N Y (1)
18 106-09709 VALKING FOOT LINK, B Liyky Huh R (2)
19 110-09107 YALKING FOOT PIN B A{AATINET Y B (1)
20 _106-09204 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 4A4 910 a5 9 (1)
21 S5-7121410-SFP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThETED™ 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
23 55-6090620-SFP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 73T 9/64-40 L= (1)
23 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK IT3-%" ) Hhace |
24 B1840-512-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ITI-F" FhydL 1
25 55-8150510-TPF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 Bl
26 106-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, A Favey Yuh FYIThH A 1
27 33-8150710-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=7 2
28 110-083802 ADGUSTING I.INK FULCRUM SHAFT A fA9ENVABFUITE A 1
29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef"2b47 5 1
30 #01 S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 DY HUF AR BE 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. 2T 4 hs ]
32 RE-0500711-KF  SNAP RING 5 U%™ 249 5 1
33 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT LD ]
34 S3-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 |.= FA2" 3/16-32 L=6 1
35 N3-6080210-3F  HUT 1/8-44 aYareE 1/5-44 I
36 SS-6081210-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 =17 533" 1/8-44 |,=12 1
37 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER FNa" 95" 1
38 33-T111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.& IREFFYT 11/64-40 [=12.8 2
30 101-06102 BUSHING AT 2148 ]
40 55-8681130-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 FAFYT 8/32-28 L=11 - i
41 C35-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=17 232k9% D=14.72 ¥=124 %= 2
42 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT 1AL H 1
43 101-06201 BUSHING 44T h avnAen 1
44 S3=8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA73™ 15/64-28 1=4.7 1
45 111-00500  REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER LT ) 1
46 35-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 L5333 3/16-28 =18 1
47 HO1 SS5-6580710-TP - SCFEW EFEy™ 2

Note (iEC) 801.....

selective use by gauge type

e

=94 Ik hERER



10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
% MR (2)
2
1
Ey’g 7
3
REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESERIPTION PO AMT.
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™%F47 5 .
#01  106-10004 ROD (FOR THREAD CUTTER) A9y Fa9ey azkT ((HFUVF)
#02 106-09907 COMNECTING ROD 7 F39t9 ask 5{%#&#?)
106-10301 FEED REVERSE BASE PIN 0 #Fa9€% 254 £°Y

S5-6090670-TP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

k335" 9/64-40 6=6

$5-7T121410-3F

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14

AT 3/16-28 L=14

106-10202 FEED REVERSE BASE Y Fa9ty 24
106=-10400 SPRING #1299 4 AT R
C5-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥W=12 A32F9% D=10.2 W=12 73
101-08009 QIL SEAL 2 FCYTEMILAT - 4Rk
106-96755 FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASM. THYFANENRT 49T (H3)
R16274-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 9N LA" -

$5-7120760-SP». SCREV 3/16-23 L= 7.0 ThE3FY" 3/16-28 L=T
S5-8861040-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 A2 1/4=40 L=10
$5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hARI” 1/4-40 L=8
106-15300 FEED SHAFT ) LAt 3T
101-08009 0IL SEAL FU RN -30 0 FAAT-A

C5-102121A-5H
$5-6120930-TP

THRUST COLLAR ASM.
SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0

D=10.2 ¥=12

232 D=10.2 ¥=12 3
e33y" 3/16-28 L=9

110-10006 FEED DIAL 3 vkl b i, SR
110-09490% FEED REGULATOR SCREW Hﬂﬂ?ﬁﬁt?#?
RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 1) )
110-52701 PIN 151 F3arEy LTV
B1148-555-000  SPRIRG 91 F3-¢9 L*UAT 3

$5-7121410-3F

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14

TAETEY” 3/16-28 L=14

[l b et ok e |k o b 2 |
HEEEEEEEﬁﬁﬁﬂmmﬂmwhmeﬂﬂmﬂﬂmﬂmMH

106-15458
110-10303
B1649-161-000
NS-6110420-SP
106-10509

FEED CONTROL LEVER

FEED REVERSE SPRING

TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT 11/64-40

SPRING SUPFORT BRACKET

55-4110815-5F

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

i) kaT- 9FT hz
THYLAT -T2

EYATUATE F3-0Y3I7
nYa9+9r 11/64-40

1) F3989%°4 ATF ¥

AT #5" 11/64-40 L=3

Kote (FEE2) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WG
inz.... For LH-1178

LH-1178-6, -6-WBA
LH-1178H

= Wi =



11.

REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik O Y

16

REF.NO. NOTE FAKET HNO. B TOEE - o AMT.
1 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN e Gl o 1
2 111-00104 HAGHNET CORD RUBBER IpTa=FTa 1
3 106-16266 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID AN Y9heh™ () 1
4 106-15904 SUPPORT PRATE U T 4% 1
5 106-15805 _PIN hd | o N D T 0 1
B 106-15706 L INK T ehdhy )y 1
1 106-15607 CONNECTING METAL TR ATk YRy AT 1
8 WP-1602616-57  WASHER 16X24X2.6 EFRTAT ¥ 1
g s5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-238 L=10 k332" 15/64-28 L=10 2

10 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 _ BYa7E" A 11/64-40 L=10 2
11 5D=1000401-SFP HINGE SCREV D=10 H= 4 2 u3¥" D=10 H=4 1
12 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 E3"2F47 12 1
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX™ 3147 5 1
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) EX" 2139 4 2
15 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING S E#T4r29 5 1
16 DEG43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-31th 12 i
17 D2468-555-B00  RUBEER PLUNGER IR M 1
18 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.3 E78#7H" 2 4.5X10X0.38 s
149 W5-0451040-KF SPRING VWASHER A3 ¥ 4. 5X8.5X1 2

= i



12. PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
MARE - 158 - 1 LU

-
-
el
=
=

N
©
(@

s

(=

(i

- "=

1

e

-—((l




L

REF.NO. NOTE

T T EEEEEEESSSSs S e S e e e e e et e e e B O G G S e . e N D S, S 5 5 . e e o e e e e e o P R

PART NO.

DESCRIFTIODN

1 #01 DI1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HIMGE PIN EXPHT 42 Yuhth 1
2 #02 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD EXTRET Rty 1
3 #01 WP-0951016-SF  WASHER 9.53X15X1 k3243 9.53X15X1 1
4 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET P E S ; ]
R 106-22306 LIFTING PLATE LINK : EETET 42 UL i ]
& 110-06305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD SR TREET N 1
7 B3416-552-000 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW BT 33T TuEyT 2
& RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed™%kA7 5 2
9 106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK EFTFEYT Yuh a3t 1
10 SD-0720331-SF HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 STy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 106-96607 LIFTIRG LEVER ESTYT 42 1
12 5D-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREK.. D=6.35 H=3 2Tv29" D=6.35 H=3 1
13 B1522-180-000 _ SPRING AFINC - AT 1
14 B1531-415-000 = SUSPENS ION ESFI™ 42 AT3hY ]
15 106-98405 ~  TENSION RELEASE LINK, B fh2AAYY B = 1
16 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 3% 38 23 H3 Z
17 85-7T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IMEFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.0 2
18 106-97753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. AR2RAUYY  (h92T9) 1
19 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CH"%+49 4.7 ]
20 106-97902 HINGE SCREW 3 {R2RAY VY FFVETYES" 1
21 106-98108 THREAD TENSION RELEASING GUIDE AR2RAT IR AN AT 1
22 106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE {F2RAT TR 1
23 #01 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. {k2ht U29F h3 1
24 #01 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E3™2+49 5 1
25 ___RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) Ed"42b47 B 5 1
26 #01 WF-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E3?7872  T7.4X11.8X%0.5 1
27 #01 106-95207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE LINK AF2RAL R Y 1
28 #01 RE-0500000-K0  E-RTNG Ed" %47 5 1
29 #01 SD-0640482-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2" vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1
30 #02  SD-063 =SP~ H ¥ D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ u#y" D=6.35 H=2.7 1
31 #01 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD {F1RADYH" 1
32 #01 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-58 mayeE 3/32-56 1
33 #01 WP-0371016-S0 __ WASHER.3.TX8X1 EFRTHTF 3.7X8X1 1
34 #01 101-23701 - PRESSER SPRING AFIRAER "IN ]
35 #01  101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. {F2RATAY- B3 ]
36 #01 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE LEEEE 3 1
37 #01 35-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RAEFFYT 11/64-40 1.=7 1
38 #01 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TUEIT™A MRS 4 1
39 #01 5S5-4111415-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 A9 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ESTY LYY - 1
41 SD-06800322-3D HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.Z 2 039" D=6 H=3.2 1
42 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER - FHIFYT LT - 1
43 B1521-555-000  SCREV IHIFY LA - RAFST 1
44 RD-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
45 106-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ERRNS e T E: 5 1
46 #01 HN5-B620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 RY39F 3/16-32 2
47 #01 A4078-550-004 - CLIP BAHND e 1
48 #01  106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE TUEIT ATy~ 4L 1
49 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T2IFINEYEY" 1
50 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 1RLFI-£939" 19} 1
51 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR T4 FUF{RT- 1
52 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 191 F3-E9A"3 1
53 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR THIH" - 1
54 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET I -4"% ]
55 SS-7111410-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TRETFY” 11/64-40 L=14 1
56 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER T4I57- 4% 1
57 B1524-512-FBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 151 1/4 b3 1
58 55-T090910-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 IRETEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
59 WP-0482086-5D  VASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 L9 3% 4.8X11.5%2 2

Note (iEdC) 801..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
#02..... For LH-1178

LH-1178-6, -6-WB S
LH-1178Hi

eadl)



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Fa i i

13.

s

T @ﬁ E—E?

38

—
o~

52

@—ds

30 48 Z:‘lj
ARl

A

— 21



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

106-23858
106-23809
B3536-122-000
137-62607
BT-0500300-EA

BT-0500300-EA

BT-0500300-EA
106-23551
106-23502
106-23601

et ok e k| st
b Ced Pl =2 0D OO0 =] CHILA df Lad B =t

=
[y |

4

N5-6110210-SP
30-1110401-MZ
BT-0500300-EA
BT-0500300-EA
BT-0500300-EA

—y -

[ ok et ok
e S e =S |

|

L

DSE SCRIPTIOHN | SRS, (e AMT.
OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A IvNaa TINR 3 A 1
0IL RETURN WICK, A 2y TrhbA (1)
HOLDER B ¥2-2 A" 4{7°4%1 (1)
OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LUrYaTFT (1)
0OIL TUBE AEvF2-7" (0.3)
OIL TUBE AbayFa-7" (0.1)
0IL TUBE AL F1-7" (0.1)
HANIFOLD ASM. FI 5 17°un° 4 474 h3 1
MANTFOLD Tt TRt {4t 4 (1)
OIL ADJUSTING SCREV M ah Fe9ey” (1)
NUT 11/64-40 m9AnFYE 11/64-40 (1)
CONNECTING SCREW F1=-7Tpr9RY™ (5)
OIL TURE aLayFr-7" (0.3)
OIL TUBE gLauF1-7" (0.2)
0IL TUBE ™. ] T3 s i e e (0.1)
0Tl TUBE LU= : (0.1)
0IL TUBE HOLDER R il (2)
OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. FYETY 19y 131 B3 ]
0IL WICK HOLDER FYUET VIV (1)
DIL WICK 1YY Py (0.3)
0Il. FELT PRESSER, A Bul29 TrFakb AHI A ]
OIL TUBE HOLDER P b il S 2
SUCTION ¥21-15" 4 1
OIL TUBE $1-14Y 1
OIL TANK T2y ]

L e
fe=

BT-0500300-EA
101-26803
106-24153
101-25508

_ CQ-2020000-00

106-23908
101-26803
101-26324
101-26001
101-25904

- 55-6111610-5F

55-4111815-5P
BT-0500300-EA
35-4110815-5F
55-4110815=8P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=16
SCREV

OTL TUBE

SCREN 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

573 11/64-40 L=18
FAT3Y™ 11/64-40 L=18
BLAvFr-7°

AT 11/64-40 L=8

55-4110815-8P
$5-4110815-SP
S5-4090915-SP
33-3090510-5P
55-2110930-5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L.=8
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.7

S0-1150451-MZ
SU-1110401-HZ
RO-1852401-00
P5-0250081-K0
NS-6090310-5P

| |
e P i ofe o b Ll D Cad Lel|Cad Bed LD L3 L3l B2 B2 BS BO| DD B BS B BSOS BS -
A e Gad B s DR 00 =] ON 6N B L B3 o 0 00 =] O 0M e B3 |

C0-3030000-00
CQ-2520000-00
BT-0500300-EA
B3538-112-000
BT-0500300-EA

S HATEET 11/64-40 L

Fa 23" 11/64-40 L=§
FAT 2T 11/64-40 L=8
&

A" §9" 9/64-40 L=9
AFYT 9/64-40 L=5

2419%9" 11/64-40 L=5.75

CONNECTING SCREW
CONNECTING SCREW
RUBBER RING
SPRING PIN 2.5X8
NUT _9/64-40

DIL WICK
0IL WICK
OIL TUBE
CORD HOLDER
OIL TUBE

B3534=155-000
B3530-555-000
B3524-552-000
B1851-512-000
B1850-512-000

g kg 0 g ] ol Y= N A A
Lol P2 i [ D O =) O

$1-7" o4 32”
F1-7" Lk YEs”
oyuy™

i) Ll el
nyhhryE 9/64-40

FLUNGER

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
PLUNGER THRUST FLATE
FILTER SCREEN
BUSHING HOLDER

BT-0500300-EA
B1214-038-000
106-24005

= 5y b

iy

gLy F1-77
a-+"1%1
LRy FL-25

oo L )

PR B

b 4 e

739yt y- IRINHT
=200 ¥ F=
F1-207F it

GIL TUBE
PLUNGER SPRING
01L FELT PRESSER, B

— 22

LRy F1-7°
10505 - IRINTE
et JxAF 81 B

=1

e w1l W I oS P I - A LT B T el i N | S L




14.

011, RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
A R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCEIPTIOR = AMT.
1 101-44756 NIL RESERVOTR ASM. 775479 43 1
2 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR ¥t 5%% 7 (1)
3 DR227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION -7 48127} (4)
4 B3420-555-000 KMEE PRESS ROD 3T FFIIITY (1)
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING ETFF _33V7Y 252R0Y (1)
B E3429-555-000  SPRING AT PEY MTFTAT R (1)
7 B3425-555-000 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL TP AATVATT (1)
8 $5-0151610-S8  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 n9d7ET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
9 $S-8153010-SE  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA2Y* 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

10 $5-8152080-Sk  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=19.5 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)

11 NS-6150430-3R  NUT 15/64-28 oYy 15/64-28 (2)
12 $5-7701010-SP° SCREM 5/16-24 L=10 2Me733° BF16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING Y™ (2)
14 R3427-122-000 KMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET E3TPT 43T MUY (1)
15 $5-9182010-3N  SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 oy A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
16 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN ohv: (1)
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER T VES & B (1)
18 106-99205 0IL FILTER 77" IR 4 1
19 101-27702 SEAT T2 2" 1
20 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET I 9% N ]
21 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. AL b N 1
22 110-23751 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASM. E4TFT42 93 1

= g =




Sy .

I5.

BELT COVER & DOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS
S b At — « H ¥R AR

{bT% AM$3=3 £ =24

i

A

AMT.

-

bt 00

-—-—h—h.;h|u..|u_..-—-—|.|—|-

D=4.8% L=2Z5

REF.NO. MOTE PART NO. REENIFERETEE I P TYIIOEN k.
1 0624302 BELT COVER PLATE AT R} SRR T
2 So=4110515-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 At E9" 11/64-40 L=5
3 106-24401 BELT COVEER ATREF AnT-
4 35-4150715-5FP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=17 A" 33" 15/64-28 L=7
5 VP-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X%13X1 EFEHTF 6. 2X13X1
i 100=-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ARFART - TF1- '
f) 55-4110515-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 #AaT#9" 11/64-40 L=5
& 106-21654 THREAD VINDER ASM. 7% aF bz
9 B3125-012-000 THREAD TERSION NUT {k¥3-3 19}
10 B3128-012-B00  THREAD TEMSION SPRING {F$3-% A% B
11 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEHSION DISK {F3 =54
12 S5-4110515-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AT 9" 1L164=-40 L=5
13 ¥P-0501016-5D0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7 4% S5X10.5X1
14 B3224=012-000  BOBBIN WIHDER TENSION POST AFTE AFFI-087 -
15 B3222-07T2-000  THREAD GUAED T #397%
16 B3223-012-000 THREAD TEHSION BRACEET
17 B3204-012-000 THREAD WIHDER BASE ASM 1t & M
18 B3203-555-000-4 BORBRIN WIMDER {FTEITAR
19 55-8110510-SP  SCREV  11/64-40 =5 FAFFT 11/64-40 L=5
20 B3220-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP t{F" AR FRI43
21 B3225-012-000 RUBBER ERAKE EfF"-AT &
22 S5-T110410-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=
23 B3207-012-000 BOBBIN VIHDER SET SHAFT {RTERL FAITY
24 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER {F2%324
P B3212-012-000 SPINDLE LIk E A
26 B3217T-012-000 STOP LATCH FTET LRI
27 55=T081210-SF SCREY 1/8-44 L=12.5 TAEFFYT 1/8-44 L=12.
28 B3237-012-000 TENSIOM BRACKET BASE 2-LINK {F3¥ 342 UMy
29 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.8 203" D=4.9 H=2.6
30 B3209-012-000 FRAME SPRING {2334 A" 3
31 B3236-012-000 TEHSION BRACKET BASE 1-LIHK 2% 3741 Uvh
32 B3238-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT £r2F VY9I
33 SK-3482500-5C  ¥0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAETRY”
34 WP-0501016-SC VWASHER 5X10.5X1 5872 5X10.5X1

= 9 =

|
|
|



16. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A B

REF.NOD. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION gD | e AMT.
1 106-14865 WIPER SOLENDID 94A°- IYTIIE 43 B 1
2 102-08569 WIPER BASE ASH. TSRS A AR 1
3 102-09005 WIPER DRIVING ARM 94N° -F-}"-87" 1
4 §S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 ayAsE™AF 11/64-40 L=0.5 2
5 $$-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 $4" 29" 11/64-40 L=10 1
B SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 29" 11/64-40 L=T 2
7 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 *uzy” D=6 H=2.7 1
3 DEO43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-37h 432 2

i G



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

s 3 T M
1
T
'-.H : .."',_ {g . ..H'\-\. £

i 2 %%j}%é“m.

I .ﬁ!‘ | ’*tc,aq: -

| ﬁhﬁga,: T

' =

.-"-.-..:,.-"""---:-""r"--.#

| L .___,.-' ___.-'"

: _frj;*if“% %

e il |

Ry

> e

| L

| g L8

| 1= el

i S lge—10

1. S els™

: g | ;

i i F‘..-""f,

: L=
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. IRETS ICIRSL P T ISO°H E ) AMT.

1 101-286850 THREAD STAND ASM. fhR2TI-F b3 |

i B3302-704-LCB THEEAD GUIDE ASM. {+2795F" B hz (2)

3 B3319-704-L.00  THREAD GUIDE {b3F (4)

4 sM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 E3233" H6 L=15 (4)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFIFT SRS (4)

B B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {F2FR - 124 (1)

T D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1F2FE"- 91 (1)

il E3305-704-000-4 SPOOL EEST ROD JOINT FEFET-957F (1)

Q9 HH-6050001-SE HUT MS5X0.8 g9dh+49F MS5X0.8 192 (2)
108 SH-4051405-SE_ SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 427" M5X0.8 L=14 (2
11 £E3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER {25 ILETA (4)
12 B3320-T04=-L0O0=-4 SPOOL PIN s L ] (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST. CUSHION SIS ETTE B (4)
14 B3303-704-L00-A SPODL REST ML LS (4)
15  D3301-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 2R - V% (1)
16 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM {27497 (B) (2)
17 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {F9FE" - FATYE (2)
18 WP-1702600-50 VASHER 17X30X2.6 BT d" 3% 17X30X2.6 (2)
19 WS=-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER AR hT 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
20 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE e A=K AFYIEA (3)
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AMERTRT: BLO1X9.2X1.3 i4)
22 HE-6050001-3E HUOT M5X0.& mya+9r M5X0.8 132 (4)

Z o=



10—

18,  ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
151 I e ) £
F |
1 i
1 I
17.‘ |
157 |
1 Sk e |
2354
ﬂ]
5. 6 _4
8 9
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

HDP-5U0B2105

B9109-555-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000
B9113-012-000

13—

DEESSSGER  INEETS ] 0 N

o e e o e o e o o o o o O N N N M M N M m M M mm mm e e e e e e e e e e e i . e S RS TH RS m o

NEEDLE DPX5U#21-5

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL

WREHCH (9X10) _

B9143-372-000
B9101-804-000
B9102-05T7-000
B9141-372-000
B9101-552-000

E ¥ A S

A DPXSU#2T=5
TN 2T
FrF4Nt - (F29)
FEFAAT =0 32=)
2-4"F AN H(D3-)

WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1)
OPEN ENDED SPAKNER (5X6)

WRENCH (3/32)

HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE

ACCESSORY BOX

#01

#01

102-11704
D9118-555-BO0
102-31603
106-11853
102-11308

P N
| o TS P o I P B i < e 6 B T e ]

MDP-5U0B1805

y3-2"% an®+ (7.1%8.1)
an"+ 5¥6

nYahE™-an"+ 3/32
RYAET- AT r (27 4)

T4 heLnT 2

COUNTER KNIFE

PLASTIC COVER

BOBBIN

SPRING ASM., G
THREAD PRESSER

IF4AR
k=7 AN -
| A
3kt ad AT (M3)6
{F4%1

HEEDLE DPX5Ud18-5

-

AMT.

TN DPXSURIBE



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % sl
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o B <] No . & B B No . o B8 H MNO . o 8 Z] No .
A40TB-550-008 20 47 B3125-012-000 24 9 CO-2020000-00 22 20 | RE-0500000-KO 20 &

B3125-527-000 3 32 CO=2520000-00 22 42 RE-QO500000-K0 20 24

BT-0500300-EA 10 48 B3126-012-000 24 11 CQ=3000000-F0 4 3 RE-0500000-K0 20 28
BT-0500300-EA 1z 0] B3126-051=-000 4 16 CA-3030000-00 22 41 RE-0500711-KP 16 32
BT-0500300-EA s 5 B3127-051-000 i g CE=0700811-5H 10 3T RE-0800000=-K0 o0 o8
BT-0500300-E4 27 B B3127-527~-000 8 H C5-0700811-5H 12 a6 EE=1200000-K0 15 12
BT-0500300-EA 22 T E3128-051-000 & 3 C3-102121A-5H 17 9 RO-0201801-00 4 25
BT-0500300-EA 22 13 B3128-527-000 g 25 C3-102121A-SH 17 18 RO-0371801-00 20 44
BT-0500300-EA 22 14 B3129-012-B00 24 10 CS-1470710-3H- 13 1 10 RO-0442401-00 PR
BT-0500300-EA 22 15 B3129-526-000 & 18 CS-1470710-SH 14 17 RO-0681901-00 23 13
BT-0500300-EA 22 18 B3132-051-000 - C5-147121B-5H 4 31 RO-0922702-00 17 29
BT-0500300-EA 22 28 B3134-521-000 ] i C5-147121B-SH 16 41 RO-1952401-00 22 38
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3137-527-04A0 & 2P RO-4372002-00 i
BT-0500300-E4 22 45 B3133-527-000 & 29 D1517-415-B00 20 1
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 B3139-527-000 T | D2112-555-E00 LR b SB-1200001-00 4 34
B1111-563-000 2 4 B3140-527-000 #0026 P D2b20-555-C00 2 29 SE-3095301-08 10 29
B1132-521-000 2 B3 Bil41=-527-000 8 31 | D24BRB-555-BO0 .18 17 SB-3085301-04 12 28
B1143-555-000 17 24 B3142-527-000 8 #0238 D3157-415-BAN200 a3 SE-3095301-0B 10 28
E1185-552-000 PR BI143-527-000 8 21 D3163-555-B0O0-A 20 38 CER-3095301-0B 120
B1202-552-B00-A 4 TN 2F B3201-012-000 24 24 D3164-555-B00 20 36 SB=E095301-0C 10 27
B1214-019-000 4 32 B3Z03-505-000=-4 24 18 D3168-555-HOR 8 13 SR=3095301-0C 12 30
B1214-038-000 22 57 B3204-012-000 24 17 D3201-555-D00 26 15 SB-3085301-00 10 26
B1430-180-A00 4 T B3207-012-000 24 23 D3313-555-D00 26 T SB-3005301=0D 12 31
B1430-180=F00 4 ) B3209-012-000 24 30 D6043~-555-B00 2 53 SD-0380551=81F% 2 &9
B1430=180-C00 q 1] B3212-012-000 24 25 DGD43-565-BO0 14 15 SD-0470281-5P & 7
B1430-150-D00 4 10 B3214=047-000 8 12 DG043-555-B00 18 16 SD-0490261-5P " 24. 39
B1501-581-000 20 53 B3216-047-000 8 14 DG043-555-BO0 25 & SD=0600271-5P 25 T
BIS02-541-000 20 56 B3217-012-000 24 26 DE22T-555-E00 23 3 SD-0600322-5D 200 41
B1505-227-000-4 20 52 B3222-012-000 24 15 DA118-555-B00 27 12 SD-0630275-SP 2030
B1507-552-000 210 a4 B3223-012-000 24 [+ ED-0630301-5P 20 12
B1509-555-000 20 40 B3224-012-000 24 14 EA=9R02B0Z-00 2 4 aD-0640482-5P 20 29
B1510-227-000...20 51 Bicis-012-000 24 21 S0-0650305-TF 14 13
B1511-555-000 20 50 B3229-012-000 24 20 GBE=01 160000 10 51 SD-0720331-5F 20 10
B1518-026-00G 2 36 B3236-012-000 24 31 ) S0-0000701-TP B0
B1520-552-000-A 20 42 B3237-012-000 24 28 HX-0004300-00 4 A7 SD=1000400-SF 18 11
B1521-5585-000 20 43 BIZ23&-012-000 24 32 HX=0012300-04 2 i) SK-3482500-50C 24 a3
Bl622-180-000 20 13 B3302-704-LCB 26 2 | ‘ SH-4051405-S5E 26 10
B1524-512-FBE 20 &7 B3302-T04-LOB-A 26 16 | Ha0-11532000 260 20 SH-60B1610-SC 26 4
B1531-415-000 20 14 E3303-T04-L00-A 26 14 * | HDP-5SUO0B1805 = 16 SH-TOR2550-5P - 10 72
B1603-512-000 16 37 E3305-T04-000-A 265" § HDOP-5IMB2100 6 23 SH-T082550-5F 12 70
B1604-012-000-A 16 33 B3311-012-000 26 13 | MDP-5UOB2105 27 1 SO-1110401-H2 10 43
B1610-484-000 18 (] B3311-T04-000 26 ] M4007-110-0A4 4 52 S0-1110401-HZ 10 &7
B1610-512-000 16 23 B3317-T04-000 26 17 H9B37-110-000 14 18 SQ-T110401-MZ 12 449
B1624-380-000 17 12 B3318-TO4-L0O0-8 26 5 HAB40-110-000 14 16 SO-1110401-H7 | R ]
B1636-581-R0O0 16 4 B3319-T704 <100 2B 3 SO-1110401-N7 o 12
BI637-432-000 16 3 B3320-704-L00-A 26 12 NM-6050001-SE 26 9 SO-1110401-HZ 2289037
BIG49-161-000 17 28 BI322-T04-L00 26 @ 11 NH-B050001-5E 26 22 S0-1150451-HZ 229158
B1802-512-040-4 13 3 B34 14-581-000 20 & HM=6050001-5P 14 14 SE-1120810=5P 4 43
BF8O3-515-0A0 13 7 B3416-552-000 20 [ H5-6G060310-3P 20 32 $5-2080810-3p° 10 4
B1815-563-000 10V B5 B3420-555-000 23 4 NS-G0R0Z10-5F 16 a5 Sa-2080810-5P 12 42
B1815-5683-000 12 1% B3425-555-000 23 T H5=-6090310-SP 22 40 SS-20090820-TP 6 35
B1R16-512=000. 13 5 B3426-552-000 23 5 H5-6110310-SP & 10 $5-2110920-TP PRV
B1815-051-D00 »l0 64 B3d27-122-000 23 14 HE-G110310-5P 10 45 $5-2110030-5P 18 2
B18158-051-D00 12 14 B3429-555-000 S i HE-G110310-5F 10 5B E5=2110930-5P 22 35
B1820-051-000 10" B8 B3431-581-000 20 1 NS-B110310-5P 12 5] SE-3090510-SP 27 34
B1820-051-000 12 @8 BJo24-552-000 22 48 N5=6110310-5P 228811 55-3130710-5P SEFAnT
B1821-051-000 10 10 B3530=555-000 22 47 NS-G110420-5p " 10 "715 S5-4090515-5P & 3B
B18Z1-051-000 12 38 E3534=155-000 22 - 46 N5-B110420-5F 12 47 S5-4090915-3P 22 33
B1822-051-000 10 14 B3536-122-00022 3 WS=6TT0420-5P 17 29 53=4110515-3P i T
B1822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 H5-6150310-5P 6 22 55-4110515-5p 2 42
B1823-051-000 10 g B5139-885-000 3 41 HS-6150430-3F 23 11 S5=-4110615-5P 24 2
B1823-051-000 12 34 B8228-125-000 23 20 K5-6620310-5F 20 46 55-4110515-5P 24 7
B1840-512-000 16 24 BO101-552-000 27 10 HS-6660430-5P 16 13 Ss=4110515-5P 24 12
B1850-512-000 22 L] BA101=-804-000 27 ¥ NS-6630320-5P G 21 85-4110715-5p 2 a5
B1851-512-000 22 49 BRIOZ-057-000 27 8 55-4110715-SF 25 6
B1860-512-000 10 53 BR109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KF 10 40 S5-4110815-5P 2 R
B1860-512-000 12 @2 BO110-012-000 27 3 PS-0120102-KP 12 46 55-4110815-5F )
B1903-552-000 4 5 B9111-012-000 21 4 PS-0250081-K0 22 39 S5-4110815-5p o an
B1904-552-000 4 | BO113-012-000 27 5 PT-0T03200-C0 207185 25-4110815-Sp el
B1905-541-A00 4 12 Bald41-372-000 27 9 S5-4110815-5F 17 131
E1905-541-BO0 4 13 BO143-372-000 2T (] RC-04T0611-KP 20 19 S3-4110815=-SP a9 a1
B1905-541-C00 4 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 14 S5-4110815-5F 22 30
B1905-541-D00 4 15 CO-2020000-00 0 7 EE=0500000-K0 16 29 55-4110815-5P ) 21
B3119-771-000 8 20 CQ-2020000-00 10 9§ RE-0500000-K0 17 | $S-4110815-SF 27 32
B3120-125=-000 & 19 CO-2020000-00 A RE-0500000-K0 18 13 55-4111015-5P gl 109y
B3125-012-000 B 33 CO-20:20000-00 12 I5 RE=-0500000-K0 18 15 £5-4111015-5P oL 5

= 98 =




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
= & ] NO . @ 8 -] NO . b -] No . o B ] Mo .
5-4111215-5P e 55-8150510-TP 16 44 101 -00550 2 H0 101-27702 23 19
So-4111415=-5P 20 39 S5-8150710-TP 150 27 101-01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17
So-4111815-5F 22 27 §5-8150750-5P e 101-02101 2)-062 101-28650 216 |
S3=4120615-5P 2 11 55-8151150-3P q z 101 -03000 4 29 101-25104 20 BT
53=4120615-3P 2 13 85-8151150-5P 4 30 101-03109 4 i3 101 -44756 23 1
55-4120615-5F ol b 55-8151150-3F 13 8 101-03406 4'-135 101-45001 210538
55-4150715-5F 24 4 55-8151150-5F 13 12 101-06003 16 42 101-455086 20230
S3=5090610=-5P z Ta 55=8151550-5P 4 28 101=06102 16 39 102-01200 o 14
$5-5090610-5F 10 31 $5-8151550-5SP 417 53 101-06201 16 - 43 102-05003 [V &
S5=5040610-35P 10 - 34 55-8151550-5P 4 SY| 101-07753 16 31 102=-05300 i} [
55=h0a06]10-3P 12 t) $5-8151550-5P 10 & 58 101-08009 17 10 102-08569 25 &
55-5110740-TF 2 54 S5-3151550-SP 12 53 101-08009 175307 102-093005 25 3
ES=5110740-TP e, RS-8152030-5P 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102-11050 I 35
55-5110740-TP 2 o6 25-8152080-3K 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102=11050 12 &
55-6081210-5P 16 36 £5-8153010-58 23 g 101-08702 & 37 102-11308 10 33
S5=B0A0540-5P &y S5-8620610-TP 16, dd 101-09205 10 30 102-11308 12 i
55-6000612-TP 12 q SS-B660530-TP 100 83 101-09205 |7 —— 102-11308 27 15
SS5=B090G20-5P 16 15 35-8660530-TP 12 13 101 =097 00 10 18 102-11605 10 b
55=-6090620-5FP 16 22 SS-8660610-TP %1l 101-09700 12 20 102-11605 12 43
S3=60906T0-TP 17 5 85-83660610-TF 4 38 101-09800 10 19 102-11704 10 32
S5-6000810-5F 100 11 $5-86B0810-TF 13 i) 101 -09809 12 21 102-11704 12 5
S3-6090810-5F | AT ety S5-a660810-TP 14 o 101-09908 10 66 102-11704 27 11
55-6110520-TF 19 S5-8660810-TP 17 15 101-09908 12 64 102-31603 10 69
85-6110610-TR " 4 L] Z5=8661040-TF 17 14 101-10906 10 20 102-31603 IS 67
55-6110610-TP 13 14 55-8681130-3P 16 = 40 101-10906 ]t 102-31603 27 13
55-6110610-TP 13 16 35-3681950-5F 4 19 [101=11003 100 21 102-31801 10 13
5&=6111210-5F 4 54 S5=9111010-5F B 12 101-11003 1= 102-31801 12 39
S5-6111610-5P 22 26 §8-9111010-5PF 25 4 101-11102 1065 22 103-52318 - 6 28
S56120930-TF 17 19 S5-9111020-TF 18 10 101-11102 12224 103=-52417 6 29
S3=8121610-TP i) 17 E5-0111820-5P 10 50 [01=11201 10 I 103-52516 i) a0
E5=6121610~-TP B 18 SS-9111820-5P 12 hd 101-11201 12 19 103=55113 B 31
S5-6121610-TF . .14 .11 S5-9151610-3k 23 a 101-11904 10 62 103-55212 T Y—
35-6121610-TP 14 12 55-9182010-SH 23 15 101-11904 1218 106-00203 2i- 14k
S5-6121840-5P 16 46 55-9243513-CP 2 6O 101-12001 10 549 106-00302 PR L
SS-6151040-5F 14 10 S5-8661120-CF 4 0020 101-12001 12 a 106-00500 A
So-0151040-5P 18 ) 101-12100 10 60 106-00609 2 1
So-6153040-5P 10 3 TA-0500601-M0 13 2 101-12100 1250 106-00708 2 ]
55-6153040-5P 12 3 TA-0550604-K0 2 13 101-12209 10 8 106-01201 2 557
So-0580710-TP 16 47 TA-0TH0404-K0 P | 101-12209 12 =11 106-01607 &= 1 E1T,
S3-6580752-TF 16 30 TA=0750704-ED & 23 101-12407 10 67 106-01607 & 40
55-6661110-5P 4 34 TA-0TH0704-R0O St 2T 101-12407 1 [70 8 106-014904 B
S5-6661110-5FP 16 rf TA-0TH0T704-R0O 235 101 -12506 o 23 106-02209 R
$5-7T060810-5FP 10 - 54 TA-1100604-R0 Al 101=12506 2 25 106-02308 2 46
35-T0G0G10-SP 12 B3 TA=1250406=R0 2 34 101-12605 10 24 106-03751 Z 9
SE-TOR0L20-5F 20 17 Th-1250504-R0 2 19 101-12605 12 26 106-04106 4 26
S5:T081310-5Pp 24 27 TA-1250504-R0 22852 101-12704 10- 25 106-04205 4 18
E5=T080520~-5F S 30 Th=1250504-R0 2 22 101-12704 12 27 106-04304 4 L
S5-7090910-3P i 33 TA-2100904 - AR 101=16051 10 i 106 =04460 4 16
S5-T090910-TF 20 53 101-16051 12 44 106-04478 1 4
S5-T110:240=3 12 17 WP-0330500-MB 20 16 101-16200 14 T 106~-04551 4. 5150
S8-T110410=8F% 24 22 WF-0371016-50 10 12 101-16309 14 ] 106-04569 4 44
a=T110710-3P 20 30 ¥P-0371016-50 12 38 101-16457 14 h 106-04650 4 36
55-T110910-TP 10 47 VP-03T1016~-5D 20 33 101 =-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42
35=T111310-TP B 16 WP-0450801-5D 1 55 101-16663 14 1 106-04809 4 45
SE-Ti11310-TF 16 38 WP-0450801-5D0 18 18 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24
S5-T111410-5F 10 52 WP-0450856-5F Gl 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 2T
85-7111410-5F 2aayni ¥P-0482086-50 20 54 101-22000 610 106-06101 B 26
55-T111410-5P 20 55 ¥P-0501016-5C 2470034 101-23057 202735 106-06200 1 6
35-7T111810-TP 10 46 ¥P-0501016-5D ] 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 11
55=T1120760-3F 17 13 WP-0501016-5D0 24 13 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 B |
55-T121410-3P 16 21 YE=0621016-50 24 b 101-24204 8 11 106=06507 & 34
38-T121410-5F 17 B ¥P-0740516-5F 20 26 101-24303 8 215 106-06606 fi 2
Sa=T121410=-5F 17 25 YP-0850002-5P 10 7 101-25201 20 40 106-06705 6 i
S5-TI1H1610-8F 14 g WP=-0850002=-5P 12 69 101-25359 23 21 106=06804 B 25
55-7T681650-TP 4 22 ¥P-0851016-5F 20 3 101=-25508 22 19 106-06903 B i
85-7701010-5P - 23 . 12 YP-1002066-52 2 61 101-25904 7 e 106-07109 B &
85-5030410-TF Bie g 2o WVP-1352616-57 2 G4 101-26001 22 24 106-07257 B 1
85-8080610-5F & 28 YP-1B802616-57 18 a 101-26324 Pl B 106-07307 6 4
S5-8090410-SP 16 & WP-1702600-50 26 18 101-26555 10-7 155 106-0T406 B 2
55-3110410-TF 13 4 Wi-0451040-KP 18 19 101-26654 121816 106-08156 20 - 45
S5-8110510-5F 10 38 ¥S-0510002-KN 26 21 101-26803 10 49 106-08105 16 7
55-8110610-5P - 12, 55 NS-1643202-KR 26 19 101-26803 12 59 106-09204 16 20
55-8110510-3P 24 19 ¥T-0530002-K5 #oibded [ 101-26803 22c0s g 106-09303 16 11
35-8110750-SP 6 15 101-26803 2Ecpe 2l 106-09352 16 g
S5-8111010-TF fi 14 100=39105 24 [i] 101-27504 23 & 106-09360 16 1
35-8150510-TF 16 25 1071 -00410 20 40 101-27603 23 16 106-09402 16 26

— 0



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
[=] =]

@ & A No. & 8 A No. & & B No. @ & H No.
106-09709 16 18 110-08802 16 28
106-09508 16 10 110-090038 16 14
106-09907 i} 3 110-09107 16 19
106-10004 17 2 110-09206 16 17
106-10202 17 T 110-09908 | T2 ]
106-10301 17 4 110-10006 17 20
106=10400 17 & 110-10303 LT
106-10509 17 30 110-18504 2 45
106-11457 12 13 110-23751 P
106-11507 15 = 110-32257 4 45
106-11853 10 70 110-32265 4 44
106-11853 12 68 110-32356 4 46
106-11853 27T 14 110-52701 17T 23
106-11903 12 53 111-00104 18 2
106-12000 10 36 111-00500 16 45
106-14865 25 1 111-01003 14 1
106-15300 17 16 11]1-02605 2 3
106-15458 17 248 112-25356 4 5l
106-15607 18 T 135-22206 12- 57
106-15706 L& B 137-65607 22 4
106-15805 18 5
106-15904 18 4
106-16266 18 3
106-21654 24 )

10622306 20 h
106-22405 20 9
106-22900 10 41
106-22900 12 47
106-23106 10 42
106-231086 12 48
106-23155 10 39
106-23155 12 45
106-23304 10 44
106-23304 12 /50
106-23502 v 9
106-23551 22 i)
106-23601 22 10
106-23309 22 2
106-23858 22 1
106-23908 22 21
106-24005 2% b3
106=-24153 22 18
108-24302 24 1
106=-24401 24 5
106-95500 2 4
L06=-96151 2 B
106-96250 2 5t
106: 56359 28
106-964049 £ BB
106=96557 2o b
106-98807 20 11
106-96755 17 11
106-96953 10 2
106-26961 12 2
106-9697Y 10 1
106-96987 12 1
106-97068 10 16
106-97063 12 - 18
106-97357 ) 3
106-97365 8 ]
106-97373 ] &
106-97458 T
106-97 506 &8 34
106=-97605 4 4
106-97753 20 18
106-97902 20 20
106-95009 20 22
106-08108 203
106-98207 20 27
106-38306 20 48
106-98405 20 15
106-99205 23 18
110-02607 4 56
110-08905 20 B
110-08505 1612
110-08604 16 16

e e




